anticipated sales and may account for
these contracts as cash fl ow hedges.

(iii) Comprehensive Income, Section 1530

This standard requires the presentation
of a statement of comprehensive income
and its components. Comprehensive
income includes both net earnings and
other comprehensive income. Other
comprehensive income includes holding
gains and losses on certain investments,
gains and losses on certain derivative
instruments and foreign currency gains and
losses relating to self-sustaining foreign
operations, all of which are not included
in the calculation of net earnings until
realized.

Consolidated Financial Statements

73

Annual Report 2006

As at January 1, 2007 the estimated effect on the Company’s balance sheet of adopting these standards is
summarized below. As prescribed by GAAP, prior periods will not be restated.

(Cdn$ in millions) January 1, 2007

As reported

Adjusted on
adoption of Financial

Instruments standards

Estimated
restated opening

balances in 2007

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,054 $ 5,054
Temporary investments 227 227
Cash held in trust 105 105
Accounts and settlements receivable 723 723
Inventories 786 786

6,895 — 6,895

Investments 251 106 (a)(b) 357
Property, plant and equipment 3,648 3,648
Oil sands properties 190 190
Other assets 463 128 (b)(c) 591

$ 11,447 $ 234 $ 11,681

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities

Dividends payable $ 216 $ 216
Exchangeable debentures 105 105
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 763 24 (b) 787
Current income and resource taxes payable 443 443
Current portion of future income and resource taxes 161 161

1,688 24 1,712

Long-term debt 1,509 (11) (c) 1,498
Other liabilities 821 46 (b) 867
Future income and resource taxes 880 12 (d) 892

4,898 71 4,969

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital 2,405 2,405
Retained earnings 4,225 112 (b) 4,337
Contributed surplus 64 64
Cumulative translation adjustment (145) 145 (e) —
Accumulated other comprehensive income — (145) (e) (94)

 51 (a)(b)

6,549 163 6,712
$ 11,447 $ 234 $ 11,681

Notes: (a) The Company’s investments in marketable securities accounted for at cost are available for sale and are measured at fair value.
 (b) Unrealized gains and losses on derivative assets and liabilities are recorded at fair value.
 (c) Debt fi nancing costs previously deferred as other assets are reclassifi ed to long-term debt.
 (d) The tax effect of the above adjustments is recorded to future income and resource taxes.
 (e) The cumulative translation adjustment is reclassifi ed to accumulated other comprehensive income.

3. ADOPTION OF NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND ACCOUNTING DEVELOPMENTS, continued